Owner Manual
Operating Instructions and Service Parts List
1080a94
3.1A-48001-A94
Pneumatic barrel pumps
Model SAF1-YL und SAF2-YL
S
ub

If fault shoud occur although the Operating Instructions have
been followed, please contact our Service Department below and
indicate the detailed model designation and the order number
(mentioned on the nameplate):
LINCOLN GMBH
Abt. Zentraler Kundendienst
Postfach 1263
D-69183 Walldorf
Tel.:  06227 330
Fax:  06227 33259
2.2 Appropriate Use
The barrel pumps model SAF1-YL and SAF2-YL are designed
for use only in spray systems for the supply of adhesive lubri-
cants of NLGI grades 0 and 00.
Take care that the maximum ratings mentioned in the Technical
Data sheet, particularly the max. operating pressure of 300 bar,
is not exceeded.
Any other use is not in accordance with the instructions and will
result in the loss of claims for guarantee and liability.
Particular advantages of the SAF pumps
· direct delivery from the original drum (no refilling necessary)
· no follower plate, i.e. the delivery is also possible when the
barrels are extremely damaged or dented.
· easy removing and installation on a lidded barrel by means of
a stand with winch (see „Accessories“)
2. Description
LINCOLN GmbH * Postfach 1263 * D-69183 Walldorf * Tel +49 (6227) 33-0 * Fax +49 (6227) 33-259 * Tx 466088
Owner Manual
Pneumatic barrel pumps SAF1-YL und SAF2-YL
3.1A-48001-A95
S
ub
je
ct
  t
o
ch
an
ge
 w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e
Page 6 from 18
The pump  SAF2 (part no. 615-26395-4) mainly consists of the
following components:
item description
1 pump element with drive cylinder
(SAF2: part no. 504-31629-2)
2 low level control with magnetic floating switch
(part no. 415-22935-1)
3 Coupling for compressed air
(part no. 815, nipple: part no. 11661)
4 coupling for lubricant
(part no. 226-13728-1, nipple: part no. 251-14073-1)
5 air relief cock
(part no. 68042)
The pump SAF1 (part no. 615-26393-4) mainly consists of the
following components:
item description
1 pump element with drive cylinder
(SAF1: part no. 504-31626-2)
2 low level control with magnetic floating switch
(part no. 415-22935-1)
3 Coupling for compressed air
(part no. 815, nipple: part no. 11661)
4 coupling for lubricant
(part no. 226-13728-1, nipple: part no. 251-14073-1)
5 air relief cock
(part no. 68042)